Town of Alpine PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN; the Town of Alpine will have the third reading of:

300 Ordinance No. 2022-18; "An Ordinance Annexing Certain Land to the Town of Alpine and Approving the Tru-Grit Land Development, LLC "Tract B" Annexation to the Town of Alpine".

The third reading will be February 21st, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. at the regularly scheduled council meeting.

A copy of the proposed ordinance will be available in the Town Office located at 250 River Circle, Alpine, Wyoming, as well as the website <u>www.alpinewy.gov</u>. Town Council Meetings are held at the Alpine Town Hall located at 250 River Circle, Alpine, Wyoming.

/s/ Monica L. Chenault Clerk/Treasurer

Please Publish: Legal Section of the Star Valley Independent.

Publication Date: February 8th and February 15th, 2023

Bill To: TOWN OF ALPINE PO BOX 3070 ALPINE, WY 83128

DATE POSTED: February 18, 2023

LOCATION: Town of Alpine, Town Website, Newspaper

TRACKING # SVI – 2023- 003